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Hr. D ... i- lt 1 . Bro n, 
Secretari of State, 
Jefferson City, J•ise;ouri·. 

Dear Si:r: 

Only Stcte or··:1ed carR :-re .,...,crr.itted 
to bear t~e offici~l lice~r.e tcr-
of the St?te . 

··:e axe acl..no .ledging receipt of you:r letter .:.n rnich y u 
in uire as follo s ; 

"There are reauent requests directed to t;1ir. office for 
+~c i csuance of official tago to be used on oriv~tely 
o· 1ed autocobiles ~nich re used in official mtsiness by 
t~e personnel of a~enciee of Government . T~e c~closcd 
~etter ic self-e~lanatory and is being for~ardcd for 
your lnforr:ntio"l. VIe are :reaueEtinr-; t 11at it be left 
att!'lched to ehl"' file and nn£:Eled back to t 11c office 't7ith 
your com.."Tllmicc t ion . Ue have held that ue are ""i t~ou t 
a.utho!'ity to isaue official t::..r;~ to othEr t~Pn ca:re O"mcd 
by the Stat e of lli ssour i. e are asking to h!)ve your 
opinion in this part iculor . " 

Section 7767, R, S . 0 • 1929 , nrovides as foJ loTis : 

11 ( 'l.) The cor.rrr.iscioner shal1 issue cert if lca.teo for all 
cars o-ned by the state of issoul."i and chal .J :o 1it:,"n to 
e ... c h o_ such care t-o plates bearing the \70r ,,. : ' State 
of 1 ·uri, off icicl. c ... r umber . . . . 1 (,.. 1 t'' the 
number incerted ther eon) , -aich plates shall be dicpl yed 
on such cars ~hen they ~r~ being used on the hiGh ys . 
llo officer or e!!!.ploye or other person or. 11 uoe such a 
motor vehicle for o ~her than official u~P . it 

It is apparent fr~m the foregoing Section that the only 
cars n~ich arc entitled to bear the official tag are carE 
owned by t 1e St e,t e of t·iscouri. Privately om1cd cars used 
bJ officialn in State business are not entitled under any 
Jectlon \7hich e hnve knowledge to beer the oftlcial tag. 
Th" right to bear l.he official tag, to the exclusion of all 
others, must be :found in the '·otor Vehicle Law, and no where 
do we find any authority for any c3re to ~e~r the official tag 
except cars o med by the State of ~lssouri . 

It is therefore our opinion that you, aa Secretary o~ ... ta..te , 
have ~o authori ty to issue an official ta~ to be used on cars 
other than t hose owned by ~he Stnte of :.ior )Uri . The rr-ers 



Mr . Dwi ght H. Brown , - 2- Se 'te .ber 16, 1933. 

f~et that o. privately or;necl car is used in of:""ic:..r..l hnsiness 
doec not uake it a St te o·med car nor entitle it to bear 
an official t ag. 

APPRCViD : 

Attorney Ocncrz.l . 

F'ITH : S 


